AP40-70
50 Hz DIN
Installation and operating instructions
QR99912799
Installation and operating instructions
(all available languages)
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS

88
Position Description
1 Type designation
2 Production code, year and week
3 Product number
4 Maximum liquid temperature [°C]
5 Maximum head [m]
6 Maximum flow rate [m3/h]
7 Maximum installation depth [m]
8 Speed [rpm]
9 Net weight [kg]
10 Enclosure class
11 Phase
12 Frequency [Hz]
13 Insulation class
14 Motor input power P1 [kW]
15 Motor input power P2 [kW]
16 Cos φ, 1/1 load
17 Rated voltage [V], delta connection
18 Rated current [A], delta connection
19 Rated voltage [V], star connection
20 Rated current [A], star connection
21 Serial number
22 Standard number
23 Instruction manual publication number
2.1.3.2 Type key
Fix the extra nameplate supplied with the pump at the
installation site or keep it in the cover of this booklet.
Example: AP40.50.07.A.3.V
Code Description Explanation
AP Wastewater/sewage
pump Pump type
40 Maximum solids size
40 = 40 mm Pump passage
50 Nominal outlet
diameter 50 = 50 mm Pump outlet
07 Output power P2 / 10 Power [kW]
A Level switch Control
1 Single-phase motor Number of
phases3 Three-phase motor
1 Single-channel
impeller Impeller type
V Vortex impeller
Z Custom-built
products Customisation
6
English (G
B)
3. Receiving the product
3.1 Transporting the product
The pump can be transported and stored in vertical
or horizontal position. Make sure it cannot roll
or fall over. Make sure that the received product
corresponds to the order. In case of damage or
missing parts, inform the transport company or the
manufacturer immediately.
3.2 Handling and lifting the product
All lifting equipment must be rated for the purpose
and checked for damage before lifting the pump. The
lifting equipment rating must not be exceeded. The
pump weight is stated on the nameplate.
WARNING
Crushing hazard
Death or serious personal injury
‐ Do not stack pump packages or pallets
on the top of each other when lifting or
moving them.
‐ Always lift the pump by its lifting
bracket or by a forklift truck, if the
pump is fixed on a pallet. Never lift the
pump by the power cable, hose or
pipe.
CAUTION
Sharp element
Minor or moderate personal injury
‐ Wear protective gloves when opening
the pump package.
Keep the cable end protectors in storage
for later use.
WARNING
Crushing hazard
Death or serious personal injury
‐ Make sure your hand cannot get
caught between the lifting bracket and
the hook.
WARNING
Crushing hazard
Death or serious personal injury
‐ Make sure the hook is fixed to the
lifting bracket properly.
‐ Always lift the pump by its lifting
bracket or by a forklift truck, if the
pump is fixed on a pallet.
‐ Make sure that the lifting bracket is
tightened before lifting the pump.
4. Mechanical installation